
 
Consolidated Annual Procurement Plan

Ministry : Ministry of Water Resources

Division : -

Organization : Bangladesh Water Development Board (BWDB)

CONSOLIDATED ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN

Package
No.

Description of 
Procurement 

Package Works

Procurement
Method and

Type 
Package

Type

Contract
Approving
Authority

Source
of Funds

Estd. Cost
in

Lakhs (In
BDT)

Time
Code
for

Process

Advertise
Prequel (if
applicable)

Invite/Advertise
Tender/Proposal

Tender/Proposal
Opening

Tender/Proposal
Evaluation

Approval
to

Award
Notification

of Award
Signing

of
Contract

Total
time to

Contract
Signature

Time for
Completion
of Contract

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

Procuring Entity Name
and Code :

Bera O&M Division -

Budget Type : Revenue Project / Programme Name
and Code :

Not Available

BNDR/W-
01/2022-

23

Lot No. Lot Description Qty. Unit
BNDR/W-
01/2022-
23

Repair & Maintenance
of I-3 S-1 Irrigation
Canal in between Km.
0.000 to Km. 14.000
Total = 7.580 Km,
100.0m Field Channel
of DTO No-04, 1 No
Bridge Railing and 1 No
Ghat in Bera Upazila,
Pabna District in
connection with PIRDP
under Bera O&M
Division, BWDB, Bera,
Pabna during the year
2022-23.

1.00 Item

LTM (NCT)

e-GP

PE Government 901000.00 Planned
Dates

- 27-Nov-2022 11-Dec-2022 14-Dec-2022 15-Dec-
2022

18-Dec-
2022

15-Jan-
2023

- 05-Feb-
2023

Planned
Days

0 0 14 3 1 3 28 49 21

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md. Zohirul Islam - Chief Engineer
BNDR/W-
02/2022-

23

Lot No. Lot Description Qty. Unit
BNDR/W-
02/2022-
23

Repair & Maintenance
of I-3 S-1 T-2 Irrigation
Canal from Km. 0.00 to
Km. 1.100 Total =
1100.00m and Bed
cutting from Km. 1.100
to 1.966 Total =
866.00m at Bera
Upazila, Pabna District
in connection with
PIRDP under Bera
O&M Division, BWDB,
Bera, Pabna during the
year 2022-23.

1.00 Item

LTM (NCT)

e-GP

PE Government 670000.00 Planned
Dates

- 27-Nov-2022 11-Dec-2022 14-Dec-2022 15-Dec-
2022

18-Dec-
2022

15-Jan-
2023

- 05-Feb-
2023

Planned
Days

0 0 14 3 1 3 28 49 21

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md. Zohirul Islam - Chief Engineer
BNDR/W-
03/2022-

23

Lot No. Lot Description Qty. Unit
BNDR/W-
03/2022-
23

Repair & Maintenance
of I-3 S-1 T-4 Irrigation
Canal from Km. 0.00 to
Km. 1.682 Total =
1.682 Km. and DTO at
Bera Upazila, Pabna
District in connection
with PIRDP under Bera
O&M Division, BWDB,
Bera, Pabna during the
year 2022-23.

1.00 Item

LTM (NCT)

e-GP

PE Government 286000.00 Planned
Dates

- 27-Nov-2022 11-Dec-2022 14-Dec-2022 15-Dec-
2022

18-Dec-
2022

15-Jan-
2023

- 05-Feb-
2023

Planned
Days

0 0 14 3 1 3 28 49 21

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md. Zohirul Islam - Chief Engineer
BNDR/W-
04/2022-

23

Lot No. Lot Description Qty. Unit
BNDR/W-
04/2022-
23

Repair & maintenance
of I-3 main irrigation
canal right dyke In
Between from km
18.500 to km
23.50=150.00m in
Upazila- Santhia,
Dist.- Pabna in
connection with
PIRDP under Bera
O&M Division,
BWDB, Bera, Pabna
during the year 2022-
2023.

150.00 m

LTM (NCT)

e-GP

PE Government 870000.00 Planned
Dates

- 27-Nov-2022 11-Dec-2022 14-Dec-2022 15-Dec-
2022

18-Dec-
2022

15-Jan-
2023

- 05-Feb-
2023

Planned
Days

0 0 14 3 1 3 28 49 21

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md. Zohirul Islam - Chief Engineer
BNDR/W-
05/2022-

23

Lot No. Lot Description Qty. Unit
BNDR/W-
05/2022-
23

Repair & maintenance
of I3 main Irrigation
canal left dyke from
km 37.240 to km
37.260=20.00m, km
38.150 to km
38.170=20.00m, km
38.865 to km
38.885=20.00m, km
41.585 km
41.610=25.00m, km
41.875 to km
41.895=20.00m Total
Length=105.00m in
Upazila- Santhia,
Dist.- Pabna in
connection with
PIRDP under Bera
O&M Division,
BWDB, Bera, Pabna
during the year 2022-
2023.

105.00 m

LTM (NCT)

e-GP

PE Government 630000.00 Planned
Dates

- 27-Nov-2022 11-Dec-2022 14-Dec-2022 15-Dec-
2022

18-Dec-
2022

15-Jan-
2023

- 05-Feb-
2023

Planned
Days

0 0 14 3 1 3 28 49 21

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md. Zohirul Islam - Chief Engineer
BNDR/W-
06/2022-

23

Lot No. Lot Description Qty. Unit
BNDR/W-
06/2022-
23

Repair & maintenance
of both dyke I3S13
irrigation canal in
between km. 0.00 to
km. 1.000 = 600.00m &
I3S13T-1 repair of 4
Nos DTO Upazila-
Santhia Dist.- Pabna in
connection with PIRDP
under Bera O&M
Division BWDB Bera
Pabna during the year
2022-2023.

1.00 LS

LTM (NCT)

e-GP

PE Government 295000.00 Planned
Dates

- 27-Nov-2022 11-Dec-2022 14-Dec-2022 15-Dec-
2022

18-Dec-
2022

15-Jan-
2023

- 05-Feb-
2023

Planned
Days

0 0 14 3 1 3 28 49 21

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md. Zohirul Islam - Chief Engineer
BNDR/W-
06/2022-

Lot No. Lot Description Qty. Unit LTM (NCT) PE Government 295000.00 Planned
Dates

- 27-Nov-2022 11-Dec-2022 14-Dec-2022 15-Dec-
2022

18-Dec-
2022

15-Jan-
2023

- 05-Feb-
2023



06/2022-
23 BNDR/W-

06/2022-
23

Repair & maintenance
of both dyke I3S13
irrigation canal in
between km. 0.00 to
km. 1.000 = 600.00m &
I3S13T-1 repair of 4
Nos DTO Upazila-
Santhia Dist.- Pabna in
connection with PIRDP
under Bera O&M
Division BWDB Bera
Pabna during the year
2022-2023.

1.00 LS e-GP
Dates 2022 2022 2023 2023

Planned
Days

0 0 14 3 1 3 28 49 21

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md. Zohirul Islam - Chief Engineer
BNDR/W-
07/2022-

23

Lot No. Lot Description Qty. Unit
BNDR/W-
07/2022-
23

Repair & maintenance
of Irrigation canal in
between km. 0.00 to
km. 4.500 = 1500 m of
I3S5 in Upazila-
Santhia, Dist.- Pabna in
connection with PIRDP
under Bera O&M
Division, BWDB, Bera,
Pabna during the year
2022-2023.

1.50 Km

LTM (NCT)

e-GP

PE Government 1600000.00 Planned
Dates

- 27-Nov-2022 11-Dec-2022 14-Dec-2022 15-Dec-
2022

18-Dec-
2022

15-Jan-
2023

- 05-Feb-
2023

Planned
Days

0 0 14 3 1 3 28 49 21

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md. Zohirul Islam - Chief Engineer
BNDR/W-
08/2022-

23

Lot No. Lot Description Qty. Unit
BNDR/W-
08/2022-
23

Repair & maintenance
of Irrigation canal in
between km. 0.00 to
km. 1.5= 800 m of
I3S4A, in between km.
0.00 to km. 0.440= 250
m of I3S4AT1 in
Upazila- Bera, Dist.-
Pabna in connection
with PIRDP under Bera
O&M Division, BWDB,
Bera, Pabna during the
year 2022-2023.

1.00 LS

LTM (NCT)

e-GP

PE Government 740000.00 Planned
Dates

- 27-Nov-2022 11-Dec-2022 14-Dec-2022 15-Dec-
2022

18-Dec-
2022

15-Jan-
2023

- 05-Feb-
2023

Planned
Days

0 0 14 3 1 3 28 49 21

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md. Zohirul Islam - Chief Engineer
BNDR/W-
09/2022-

23

Lot No. Lot Description Qty. Unit
BNDR/W-
09/2022-
23

Repair & maintenance
of Irrigation canal in
between km. 0.00 to
km. 0.885= 500 m of
I3S2 in Upazila-
Santhia, Dist.- Pabna
in connection with
PIRDP under Bera
O&M Division,
BWDB, Bera, Pabna
during the year 2022-
2023.

500.00 m

LTM (NCT)

e-GP

PE Government 440000.00 Planned
Dates

- 27-Nov-2022 11-Dec-2022 14-Dec-2022 15-Dec-
2022

18-Dec-
2022

15-Jan-
2023

- 05-Feb-
2023

Planned
Days

0 0 14 3 1 3 28 49 21

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md. Zohirul Islam - Chief Engineer
BNDR/W-
10/2022-

23

Lot No. Lot Description Qty. Unit
BNDR/W-
10/2022-
23

Repair & maintenance
of left dyke in
between km 0.00 to
km 12.400 = 200m of
I-3 main irrigation
canal in Upazila-
Santhia, Dist.- Pabna
in connection with
PIRDP under Bera
O&M Division,
BWDB, Bera, Pabna
during the year 2022-
2023.

200.00 m

LTM (NCT)

e-GP

PE Government 825000.00 Planned
Dates

- 27-Nov-2022 11-Dec-2022 14-Dec-2022 15-Dec-
2022

18-Dec-
2022

15-Jan-
2023

- 05-Feb-
2023

Planned
Days

0 0 14 3 1 3 28 49 21

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md. Zohirul Islam - Chief Engineer
BNDR/W-
11/2022-

23

Lot No. Lot Description Qty. Unit
BNDR/W-
11/2022-
23

Construction and
Installation of name
plates at various
river/structure in
Sujanagar O&M Sub-
Division under Bera
O&M Division, BWDB,
Bera, Pabna during the
financial year 2022-23.

6.00 Nos

LTM (NCT)

e-GP

PE Government 400000.00 Planned
Dates

- 27-Nov-2022 11-Dec-2022 14-Dec-2022 15-Dec-
2022

18-Dec-
2022

15-Jan-
2023

- 16-Mar-
2023

Planned
Days

0 0 14 3 1 3 28 49 60

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md. Zohirul Islam - Chief Engineer
BNDR/W-
12/2022-

23

Lot No. Lot Description Qty. Unit
BNDR/W-
12/2022-
23

Repair & Maintenance
of I-3 S-1 T-1 Irrigation
Canal from Km. 0.00 to
Km.7.096 total = 7.096
Km. and Construction of
150.0 Field Channel of
DTO No-04 in Bera
Upazila, Pabna District
in connection with
PIRDP under Bera
O&M Division, BWDB,
Bera, Pabna during the
year 2022-23.

1.00 Item

LTM (NCT)

e-GP

PE Government 2005000.00 Planned
Dates

- 12-Dec-2022 26-Dec-2022 27-Dec-2022 28-Dec-
2022

29-Dec-
2022

26-Jan-
2023

- 16-Feb-
2023

Planned
Days

0 0 14 1 1 1 28 45 21

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md. Zohirul Islam - Chief Engineer
BNDR/W-
13/2022-

23

Lot No. Lot Description Qty. Unit
BNDR/W-
13/2022-
23

Removing Water
Hyacinth of I-3 Main
Irrigation canal in
km. 2.20 to km.
3.200 = 1000 m in
Upazila- Santhia,
Dist.- Pabna in
connection with
PIRDP under Bera
O&M Division,
BWDB, Bera,
Pabna during the
year 2022-2023.

1000.00 m

LTM (NCT)

e-GP

PE Government 1110000.00 Planned
Dates

- 12-Dec-2022 26-Dec-2022 27-Dec-2022 28-Dec-
2022

29-Dec-
2022

26-Jan-
2023

- 16-Feb-
2023

Planned
Days

0 0 14 1 1 1 28 45 21

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md. Zohirul Islam - Chief Engineer
BNDR/W-
14/2022-

23

Lot No. Lot Description Qty. Unit
BNDR/W-
14/2022-
23

Repairing work of I3S3
irrigation canal dyke by
100 nos ferrocement
sheet in between km.
0.000 to km. 2.800,
Extension of field
channel = 150.00 m of
I3S3T8, I3S3T9 canal
in Upazilla- Santhia,

1.00 Item

LTM (NCT)

e-GP

PE Government 550000.00 Planned
Dates

- 12-Dec-2022 26-Dec-2022 27-Dec-2022 28-Dec-
2022

29-Dec-
2022

26-Jan-
2023

- 16-Feb-
2023

Planned
Days

0 0 14 1 1 1 28 45 21

Actual

- - - - - - - -



in Upazilla- Santhia,
District- Pabna in c/w
PIRDP under Bera
O&M Division, BWDB,
Bera, Pabna during the
year 2022-2023.

Dates

Electronically Signed By : Md. Zohirul Islam - Chief Engineer
BNDR/W-
15/2022-

23

Lot No. Lot Description Qty. Unit
BNDR/W-
15/2022-
23

Extension of 280m
field channel of I3S4
irrigation canal in
Upazilla-Santhia,
District-Pabna in c/w
PIRDP under Bera
O&M Division,
BWDB, Bera, Pabna
during the year 2022-
2023.

280.00 m

LTM (NCT)

e-GP

PE Government 765000.00 Planned
Dates

- 12-Dec-2022 26-Dec-2022 27-Dec-2022 28-Dec-
2022

29-Dec-
2022

26-Jan-
2023

- 16-Feb-
2023

Planned
Days

0 0 14 1 1 1 28 45 21

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md. Zohirul Islam - Chief Engineer
BNDR/W-
16/2022-

23

Lot No. Lot Description Qty. Unit
BNDR/W-
16/2022-
23

Extension of field
channel of DTO No-
3,4; Total length
=300m on the left
bank of I3 main Canal
in Upazila Santhia,
District- Pabna in
C/W PIRDP under
Bera O&M Division,
BWDB, Bera, Pabna
during the year -
2022-2023.

300.00 m

LTM (NCT)

e-GP

PE Government 705000.00 Planned
Dates

- 12-Dec-2022 26-Dec-2022 27-Dec-2022 28-Dec-
2022

29-Dec-
2022

26-Jan-
2023

- 16-Feb-
2023

Planned
Days

0 0 14 1 1 1 28 45 21

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md. Zohirul Islam - Chief Engineer
BNDR/W-
17/2022-

23

Lot No. Lot Description Qty. Unit
BNDR/W-
17/2022-
23

Repair & maintenance
of Irrigation canal in
between km 0.00 to
km 1.00 = 800 m of
I3S5T1 in Upazila-
Santhia, Dist.- Pabna
in connection with
PIRDP under Bera
O&M Division,
BWDB, Bera, Pabna
during the year 2022-
2023.

800.00 m

LTM (NCT)

e-GP

PE Government 650000.00 Planned
Dates

- 12-Dec-2022 26-Dec-2022 27-Dec-2022 28-Dec-
2022

29-Dec-
2022

26-Jan-
2023

- 16-Feb-
2023

Planned
Days

0 0 14 1 1 1 28 45 21

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md. Zohirul Islam - Chief Engineer
BNDR/W-
18/2022-

23

Lot No. Lot Description Qty. Unit
BNDR/W-
18/2022-
23

Repair & maintenance
(Paca Drain) at right
dyke of I3 main
Irrigation canal km.
0.020 to km.0.100 =80
m of DTO- 1, km. 0.450
to km. 0.650 =200 m of
DTO-2(Amicola) in
Upazila Santhia , Dist.-
Pabna in connection
with PIRDP under Bera
O&M Division, BWDB,
Bera, Pabna during the
year 2022-2023.

1.00 item

LTM (NCT)

e-GP

PE Government 560000.00 Planned
Dates

- 12-Dec-2022 26-Dec-2022 27-Dec-2022 28-Dec-
2022

29-Dec-
2022

26-Jan-
2023

- 16-Feb-
2023

Planned
Days

0 0 14 1 1 1 28 45 21

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md. Zohirul Islam - Chief Engineer
BNDR/W-
19/2022-

23

Lot No. Lot Description Qty. Unit
BNDR/W-
19/2022-
23

Removing Water
Hyacinth of I-3 Main
Irrigation canal in
km. 1.20 to km.
2.100 = 900 m in
Upazila- Santhia,
Dist.- Pabna in
connection with
PIRDP under Bera
O&M Division,
BWDB, Bera,
Pabna during the
year 2022-2023.

900.00 meter

LTM (NCT)

e-GP

PE Government 1160000.00 Planned
Dates

- 12-Dec-2022 26-Dec-2022 27-Dec-2022 28-Dec-
2022

29-Dec-
2022

26-Jan-
2023

- 16-Feb-
2023

Planned
Days

0 0 14 1 1 1 28 45 21

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md. Zohirul Islam - Chief Engineer
BNDR/W-
20/2022-

23

Lot No. Lot Description Qty. Unit
BNDR/W-
20/2022-
23

Repair &
maintenance of I3
main Irrigation canal
left dyke from km
18.765 to km
18.790=25.00m, km
23.380 to km
23.410=30.00m, km
28.240 to km
28.255=15.00m, km
28.520 to km
28.535=15.00m, km
31.850 to km
31.585=35.00m, km
31.950 to km
31.965=15.00m, km
32.660 to km
32,700=40.00m, km
33.135 to km
33.165=30.00m, km
33.185 to km
33.210=25.00mTotal
Length=230.00m in
Upazila- Santhia,
Dist.- Pabna in
connection with
PIRDP under Bera
O&M Division,
BWDB, Bera,
Pabna during the
year 2022-2023.

230.00 meter

LTM (NCT)

e-GP

PE Government 875000.00 Planned
Dates

- 12-Dec-2022 26-Dec-2022 27-Dec-2022 28-Dec-
2022

29-Dec-
2022

26-Jan-
2023

- 16-Feb-
2023

Planned
Days

0 0 14 1 1 1 28 45 21

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md. Zohirul Islam - Chief Engineer
BNDR/W-
21/2022-

23

Lot No. Lot Description Qty. Unit
BNDR/W-
21/2022-
23

Bed cutting with jungles
clearing from km. 0.000
to km. 1.000 = 1000.00
meter and repairing
dyke from km. 0.520 to
km. 0.570 = 50.00
meter of I3S10
irrigation canal in
Upazila- Santhia Dist.-
Pabna in connection
with PIRDP under Bera
O&M Division BWDB

1.00 item

LTM (NCT)

e-GP

PE Government 700000.00 Planned
Dates

- 12-Dec-2022 26-Dec-2022 27-Dec-2022 28-Dec-
2022

29-Dec-
2022

26-Jan-
2023

- 16-Feb-
2023

Planned
Days

0 0 14 1 1 1 28 45 21

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -



Bera Pabna during the
year 2022-2023.

Electronically Signed By : Md. Zohirul Islam - Chief Engineer
BNDR/W-
22/2022-

23

Lot No. Lot Description Qty. Unit
BNDR/W-
22/2022-
23

Repair & maintenance
of I-3 main irrigation
canal right dyke In
Between from km
26.500 to km
42.500= 495.00 m in
Upazila- Santhia,
Dist.- Pabna in
connection with
PIRDP under Bera
O&M Division,
BWDB, Bera, Pabna
during the year 2022-
2023.

495.00 m

LTM (NCT)

e-GP

PE Government 2000000.00 Planned
Dates

- 12-Dec-2022 26-Dec-2022 27-Dec-2022 28-Dec-
2022

29-Dec-
2022

26-Jan-
2023

- 16-Feb-
2023

Planned
Days

0 0 14 1 1 1 28 45 21

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md. Zohirul Islam - Chief Engineer
BNDR/W-
23/2022-

23

Lot No. Lot Description Qty. Unit
BNDR/W-
23/2022-
23

Repairing work of 1 No.
DTO, 1 No. check
structure, 150.0m Field
Channel, Bed cutting
work of I3 S14 canal
from km 0.710 to
1.010=300.0m & Repair
& maintenance of Dyke
inbetween km. 0.00 to
km. 0.710 = 80.0 m of
I3 S14 in Upazila-
Santhia, Dist.- Pabna in
connection with PIRDP
under Bera O&M
Division, BWDB, Bera,
Pabna during the year
2022-2023.

1.00 item

LTM (NCT)

e-GP

PE Government 975000.00 Planned
Dates

- 12-Dec-2022 26-Dec-2022 27-Dec-2022 28-Dec-
2022

29-Dec-
2022

26-Jan-
2023

- 16-Feb-
2023

Planned
Days

0 0 14 1 1 1 28 45 21

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md. Zohirul Islam - Chief Engineer
BNDR/W-
24/2022-

23

Lot No. Lot Description Qty. Unit
BNDR/W-
24/2022-
23

Repair & maintenance 2
Nos DTO & Field
Channel in 350.00 m &
Repair & maintenance
of Right Dyke
inbetween km. 0.00 to
km. 1.835 = 430 m of I3
S9 in Upazila- Santhia,
Dist.- Pabna in
connection with PIRDP
under Bera O&M
Division, BWDB, Bera,
Pabna during the year
2022-2023.

1.00 item

LTM (NCT)

e-GP

PE Government 1100000.00 Planned
Dates

- 12-Dec-2022 26-Dec-2022 27-Dec-2022 28-Dec-
2022

29-Dec-
2022

26-Jan-
2023

- 16-Feb-
2023

Planned
Days

0 0 14 1 1 1 28 45 21

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md. Zohirul Islam - Chief Engineer
BNDR/W-
25/2022-

23

Lot No. Lot Description Qty. Unit
BNDR/W-
25/2022-
23

Repair & maintemance
of I-3 S-6 Irrigation
canal Right Dyke from
km 0.650 to km 0.710
=60.00 m & Cement
Contrete Lining km
0.600 to km
0.900=300.00m in
Upazilla- Santhia,
District- Pabna in C/W
PIRDDP under Bera
O&M Division, BWDB,
Bera, Pabna during the
year -2022-2023.

1.00 item

LTM (NCT)

e-GP

PE Government 1550000.00 Planned
Dates

- 12-Dec-2022 26-Dec-2022 27-Dec-2022 28-Dec-
2022

29-Dec-
2022

26-Jan-
2023

- 16-Feb-
2023

Planned
Days

0 0 14 1 1 1 28 45 21

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md. Zohirul Islam - Chief Engineer
Total Value of Procurement  Total :

22657000.00


